
C 

·JZ REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA 

-..:;;;;:
'"

J 6 0 U E R N M E N T GAZETTE 

Published by Authority 
Price: K25.00 net 

Annual Subscription: Within Lusaka-K500.00 

No. 7570] 

GAZETTE NoncE No. 301 oF 2024 
Lusaka, Friday, 22nd March, 2024 

Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

Chirundu One Stop Border Post (OSBP) - Auction Sale Notice 

(Vol. LIX, No. 35 

(1556049/1 

Nonce rs HEREBY GIVEN TIJAT the following goods. under seizure and listed in the schedule below, are offered for sale. In tenns of Sections 
33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act. goods listed in the schedule and presently in the Customs Yard at Chirundu One Stop Border 
Post (OSBP) will be disposed of unless duties, charges and other legal obligations due on them are taken care of within thirty (30) days 
from the publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Assistant Commissioner at Chirundu OSBP, Customs Services Division. 
Note: 

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being sold. In the event 
that there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the 
Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule. 
P.O. Box 35710 K. MsIMUJ<o, 

LUSAKA For Commissioner - Customs Services 

MOTOR VEHICLES FOR DISPOSAL - CHIRUNDU ONE STOP BORDER POST - MARCH 2024 
No. Seizure Seizure Importer Make Engine No. Chassis No. Value For Duty 

No Date Purposes (Vdp) 

I. 1068 29-05-2018 Kundwar Mhender Toyota Vitz Not Seen KSN90-5067760 26.391.90 
2. 1069 29-05-2018 Kundwar Mhendcr Toyota Vitz Not Seen SCP I 0-5068098 18,962.67 
3. 951 15-09-2018 Unknown Toyota Nadia Not Seen SXN I 0-0051646 25,000.00 
4. I 186 23-10-2018 Quintus Rctief Land Rover- Not Seen SALLNAAB7WA61 16,687.00 Freelander 7890 
5. 1101 14-03-2020 Road World lntemational Not Seen ABZ4856/AAZ0442 350,000.00 Transporters Truck-Horse 

and Trailer 
6. 11261 03-03-2021 Unknown Semi-Trailer NIA AA9B2BBMA 10377243 375,000;00 
7. 11253 03-02-2021 Unknown Toyota All ion Not Seen ZZT240-0062955 10,000.00 
8. I 1251 03-02-2021 Unknown Mitsubishi Not Seen N84-0.401311 CY7842 10,000.00 Grund is 
9. 11255 03-02-2021 Unknown Mitsubishi Not Seen Not Seen 500.00 Colt(Serap) 

10. 11256 03-02-2021 Unknown Toyota Corona Not Seen Not Seen 500.00 (Scrap) 
11. 11259 03-03-2021 Unknown Hyundai HIOO Not Seen KMFBN7BR6U2 l 7064 30,000.00 

291 



292 

GAzETTP. NoTICE No. 302 oF 2024 

Zambia Gazette 

Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

22nd March, 2024 

[1556049/2 

Kapiri Mposhi Port Office - Auction Sale Notice 
· d 1· d • th h dule below arc offered for sale. In tenns of Section 

NoTicE 1s HEREBY GIVEN mAT the follov.1ng goods, under seizure an iste m e sc c ' 
h. E fi t C 1 • 11 b 

33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act, goods listed in the schedule and presently at Ka_Pi�i Mpos_ 1

d 
n
f :

�
rty
em

(
e;O) d

en r� w, 
th

e 

disposed of unless duties, charges and other legal obligations due on them are taken care ofwithm a peno
S 

0. 1
M 

a
t
y

th

s o
K
m . � 

· · • · · • · • d ·1 d' th sale should contact the tat1on anager a e apin pubhcat,on oi this notice. Persons wishmg to obtam more etru s regar mg e 
Mposhi Port Office. 

Note: 
The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being _sold. In thc_ event 

that there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The _Repu�hc of Zambia, the 

Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned m the schedule. 

P.O. Box 35710 
LUSAKA 

No. Seizure 

No 

11369 
2 11391 

K. Ms1Mu1w, 
For Commissioner - Customs Services 

DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLE - KAPIRI MPOSHI PORT OFFICE - MARCH 2024 

Seizure importer Make Engine No. Chassis No. Value For Duty 

Date Purposes (Vdp} 

04.05.2021 Felix Philipo Mningu Nissan Dualis JI0-009552 63,765.00 

27.07.2023 Phanuel Mwangala Hyundai Bakkie O4B88034913 KMFZBNTBR 100,000.00 

- Light Truck 8U43l662 

GAZETTE NonCE No. 303 OP 2024 (1556049/3 
Zambia Revenue Authority 

Customs Services Division 

Kasumbalesa Border Post Auction Sale Notice 
Nom:E 1s HEREBY Grws TIIATtlte following goods, under seizure and listed in the schedule below. are offered for sale. In terms of Section 

33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act. goods listed in the schedule and presently at Kasumbalesa Border Post will be disposed of 
unless duties, charges ru1d other legal obligations due on them are taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the publication of 
this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager at Kasumbalesa Border Post. 
Note: 

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent docs not in any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being sold. In the event 
that there is a suhsequent claim of superior title by a tl1ird party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the 
Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule. 

P.O. Box 357IO K. MSII\IUKO, 
LUSAKA For Commissioner - Customs Services 

DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLES - KASUMBALESA BORDER POST - MARCH 2023 
No. Seizure Seizure Importer Make E11gi11eNo. Chassis No. Value For Duty 

No Date Purposes (Vdp} 
19875 21.06.23 Unknown Toyota Corolla TBA AA0847698 40,000.00 

2 19838 21.05.23 Unknown Toyota Mark II TBA JZX90 - 0049947 40,000.00 
3 19906 21.07.23 Unknown Suzuki Escudo TBA TD94W - 102221 65,000.00 
4 19911 21.07.23 Unknown Toyotu Chaser TBA GXIO0 - 0090954 40,000.00 
5 19679 09.04.23 Thomas Chunda Toyota lpsum TBA SXMlO- 0130654 70,000.00 
6 19777 17.04.23 Unknown Toyota Rcgius TBA RCI-141 - 0007172 100,000.00 
7 19865 04.06.23 Unknown Toyota Grand Hiace TBA VCHI0- 0014913 40,000.00 

19896 30.06.23 Unknown Toyota Tpsum TBA ACM21 - 5064234 40,000.00 

( 

✓•-

' 



( 

( 

22nd March, 2024 
GAZETTE None!! No. 304 oF 2024 

Zambia Gazette 

Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

293 

[1556049/4 

Katima Mulilo Border Post Auction Sale Notice Nonce L� HEREBY GIVEN TH th £ II 33 and 162 fth C AT.· e O owing g�ods, �nder seizure and listed in the schedule below, are offered for sale. In terms of Sections 
duties 1 ° 

e us toms Excise Act, goods listed m the schedule and presently at Katima Mulilo Border Post wiJI be disposed of unless 
not' ' ; iarges an? o�er legal obligations due on them arc taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the publication of this 
C 

1
1
ce. e

S
rso�s wish mg to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager at Kalima Mulilo Border Post; us oms erv1ces Division. 

Note: 

th �e Za?'1bia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being sold. In the event 
A 

a� �re is � subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the u onty or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule. 
P.O. Box 35710 

LUSAKA 

No. Station 

Katima 
Mulilo 

K. Ms1MUKO, 
For Commissioner - Customs Services 

GOODS FOR DISPOSAL - KATIMA MULILO BORDER POST - MARCH 2024 
Seizure 
No. 

13638 

Seizure 
Date 

17/03/2023 

Importer 

David Khazimula 
Ndlovu 
Kazungula 
Diesel Limited 

Goods 
Description 

ERFEC 10/40 
Foot Container 
6BTAA23521 
419263 

Package 
Specification 

LOOSE 

Quantity Value 
For Duty 
Purposes 
(K) 

370,000.00 

GAZETTE Nonce No. 305 OF 2024 [1556049/5 
Zambia Rc,•enuc Authority 
Customs Services Divis ion 

Kalima Mulilo Border Post Seizure Notice 
NoncE 1s HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Section 162 (8)( c) of the Customs Excise Act that the following goods, listed in the schedule below, have been seized because then: are reasonable grounds for believing that they are liable to forfeiture. Accordingly, in line with Section 162 (9) and Section 162 (IO} of the Customs Excise Act, the goods listed in the schedule and presently at Kalima Mulilo Border Post, may be forfeited unless you may make representation to the Commissioner-General or institute proceedings for the recovery of the goods from the Commissioner-General within a period offillcen ( 15) days from the publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more seizure details should contact the Assistant Commissioner at Kalima Mulilo Border Post. 

P.O. Box 357!0 K. Ms1MUK0, LUSAJ<A For Commissioner - Customs Services 

SEIZED GOODS - KATIMA MULILO BORDER POST - MARCH 2024 

Item Seizure Seizure Importer Description of Packaging Quantity Value/or 
No No Date Goods Duty 

Purposes 
(ZMW) 

I. 12714 06.07.2023 Namakando Mwangala Windhoek Premium 6X440ML 2 557.00 Draught 
2. 12714 06.07.2023 Namakando Mwangala Savunna Premium 6X330ML 479.00 Cider 
3. 12714 06.07.2023 Namakando Mwwigala Brutal Fruit- 6X275ML 2 673.84 
4. 12714 06.07.2023 Namakando Mwangaln Castle Light Larger 6X500ML 2 583.00 
5. 12714 06.07.2023 Namakando Mwangala Heineken Larger- 6X330ML 416.00 

12719 08.12.2023 Tryson Kavwcma Windhoek Larger- 24X33O ML 70 12,600.00 7. 
12720 08.12.2023 Muketoi Mutomo Autumn Harvest l2X750ML 2 799.62 8. 
12720 08.12.2023 Muketoi Mutomo Tasscnbcrg Wine 12X750ML 1 480.00 

9. 

12721 08.12.2023 Josphat Mwana Black Label 4X6X500ML l 255.5 10. 
08.12.2023 Josphat Mwana Strongbow 4X6X44OML 255.50 11. 12721 
08.12.2023 Josphat Mwana Tasscnberg Wine 12X750ML 480.00 

12. 12721 Windhoek Draught 6X24X440MLS 2 557.00 
13. 12722 08.12.2023 Mwiya Oscar 

I 
I 

I ! 

1 
i, 
[; 

I. 
! 
!' 
i 
i , ,. 



294 
Zambia Gazette 

22nd March, 2024 
-

(1556049/6 
GAZETTE NoTICE No. 306 OF 2024 Zambia Revenue A�t�o.rity 

Customs Services D1v1s1on 
A tion Sale Notice Katima Mulilo Border Post - uc 

. . h hcdule below are offered for sale. In terms of Sections d •• and listed m t  e sc ' ·11 b d '  None!! is HEREBY GIVEN mATthe following goods, un er seizure d tly at Kati ma Mulilo Border Post WI e 1 s  poscd of unless 
33 and 162 of the Customs Excise Act, goods l isted in the schedule an pr

f
es:n

h. period of thirty (30) days from the publication of this th c taken care O wit m a K • M 1·1 B d duties charges and other legal obligations due on em ar h Id tact the Station M anager at attma u I o or er  Post, , ' . -1 d' the sale s ou con notice. Persons wishing to obtam more deta1 s regar mg 
Customs Services Division. 
Note: . d title in respect ofthc goods being sold. In the event that The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not 10 any way wa�an� goo s 

ment other than The Republic of Zambia, the Authority there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Soverctf . ove; of the goods mentioned i n  the schedule. 
or its Agent shall not be l iable in any way whatsoever to anyone pure asmg an 

P.O. Box 35710 
LUSAKA 

No. Station 

Katima 
Mulilo 

K. MSIMUKO, 

For Commissioner - Customs Services 

DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLE - KAPJRI MPOSHI PORT OFFICE - M ARCH 2024 
I Description Engine Chasis No. 

Seizure Seizure mporter 
No. Date (Motor Vehicle 

8,-and) 

14103 08.09.2023 Oluwole 
Ajibade 
Adceou 

Ford Transit 
Panel Van 

W FOXXXTTFXB 
C27608 

Value 
For Duty 
Purposes 
(]() 105,155.38 

GAZETTE NoncE No. 307 oF 2024 (1556049/7 
Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

Kazungula One Stop Border Post - Auction Sale Notice 
NoncE 1s HEREBY GI\P.; n1.n the follov.ing goods, under seizure and listed in the schedule below. are offered for sale. In terms of Sections 

33 and 162 of the Customs Excise Act. goods liskd in the schedule and presently at Kazungula One Stop Border Post (OSBP) will bi: 
di sposed of unless duties. charges and other legal obligations due on them are taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the 
publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more detai ls regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager at Kazungula One 
Stop Border Post, Customs Services Division. 
Nole: 

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent docs not in any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being sold. Jn the event 
that there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zan1bia, the 
Authority or iL� Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever lo anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned i n  the schedule. 
P.O. Box 35710 

LUSAKA 

No. Station 

I Ka7,11ngula 
2 Kazungula 
3 Kazungula 
4 Kazungula 
5 Kazungula 
6 Kazungula 
7 Kazungula 

K. MsrMuKo, 
For Commissioner - Customs Services 

GOODS FOR DISPOSAL - KAZUNGULA ONE STOP BORDER POST - MARCH 2024 
Seizure 
No. 

12719 
12720 
12720 
12721 
12721 
12721 
12722 

Seizure 
Date 

08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 
08/12/2023 

Importer 

Tyson Kavwcma 
Mukctoi Mutomo 
Mukctoi Mutomo 
Josphat Mwana 
Josphut Mwnna 
Josphat M wana 
Oscar Mwiya 

Goods 
Description 

Windhoek lager 
Autumn Harvest 
Tasscnberg Wine 
Blac4klnbcl Cnns 
Strongbow Cans 
Tasscnberg Wine 
Windhoek Draught 

Package Quantity Value 
Specification 

24 x 330mls 
12 X 750mJs 
12 x 750mls 

4 x 6  x 500mls 
4 x 6 x 440mls 

12 x 750mls 
4 x 24 x 400mls 

For Duty 
Purposes 
(K) 

70 1 2,600.00 
2 799.62 

480.00 
255.50 
255.50 
480.00 

2 557.00 

( 



( '  

( '  

22nd March, 2024 

GAZ1:ITF. NoncE No. 308 or 2024 
Zambia Gazette 

Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

Livingstone Enforcement Centre - Auction Sale Notice 

295 

[ 1556049/8 

NoncE 1 s  HEREBY GIVEN ffiAT the following go d d , 
Section 33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act 

O s
d 

u�. er s�izure and listed in the schedule below, arc offered for sale. In terms of 
disposed of unless duties, charges and other le 1 '  

t�? s. ISied m thc schedule and presently at Livingstone Enforcement Centre will be 
publication of this notice. Persons wishing to 

g:t 
� tgahons d�e on thc'.11 are taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the 

Enforcement Centre, Customs Services Divisi:n. 
am more details regardmg the sale should contact the Station Manager at Livingstone 

Note: 
The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent docs that there is a subsequent cln'tm of . . 1 

not m any way warrant goods title in respect of the goods being sold. In the event • superior tit c by a th· d <>rt., s 
. 

. . . Authority or its Agent shall not be liable i n  an w 
IT P-'J or overeign G�vemrnent other than fhe _Repu�hc of Zambia, the Y ay whatsoever to anyone purehasmg any of the goods mentioned m the schedule. P.O. Box 35710 

LUSAKA 

No. Seizure 
No 

5764 

K. MSIMUKO, 
For Commissioner -Customs Services DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLE - KAPIRI MPOSHI PORT OFFICE - MARCH 2024 Seizure Importer Make Engine No. Chassis No. Date 

09.02.2022 Unknown Toyota Corona 
Premio 

IAZ-513433 AZT 240-0020432 

Value For Duty 
Purposes (Vdp) 

K66,000.00 

GAZETTE Nonce No. 309 oF 2024 [1556049/9 
Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

Nakonde One Stop Border Post (OSBP) - Seizure Notice 
NonCE 1s HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Section 162 ( 8)( c) of the Customs Excise Act that the following goods, listed in the schedule 

below, have been seized because there are reasonable grounds for believing that they are liable to forfeiture. Accordingly, in line with 
Section 1 62 (9) and Section 1 62 ( I 0)  of the Customs Excise Act, the goods listed in the schedule and presently at Nakonde OSBP and 
Makeni Customs Yard, Lusaka, may be forfeited unless you may make representation to the Commissioner-General or institute 
proceedings for the recovery of the goods from the Commissioner-General within a period offifteen (15) days from the publication of this 
notice. Persons wishing to obtain more seizure details should contact the Assistant Commissioner at Nakonde One Stop Border Post. 
P.O. Box 35710 K. MSIMUKO, 

LUSAKA For Commissioner - Customs Services 
SEIZED GOODS - NAKONDE OSBP - MARCH 2024 

Item Seizure Sei=ure Importer Goods Packaging Quantity Value for 
No No Date Description Specification D11ty 

Purposes 

1 6548/2023 05.08.23 Huacheng Refactory Cement JOO X 50KgBag 300 Bags 44,687.45 
Mining 200 X 25Kg Bag 
Zambia Ltd 

26.08.23 Silvester Konyagi 20 X 200ml/Box 27 Boxes 16,140.00 2 16549/2023 
Daka 12 X 750ml/ Box 

Eden Queen Various Cosmetics 3750 Cartons 3750 961,474.26 
3 1 6550/2023 22.05.23 

Cosmetics 
Used Household Bnles 37 4 1 1 ,886.09 

4 16540/2023 18.04.23 Ramaoa 
Trade Rummage 

Investments 
144 555,714.20 Used Clothing and Bags 

16541/2023 18.04.23 Rarnaoa 

Trude Other worn uarticles 

Investments 

13.06.23 Harnisi R. Worn Clothing and 
Compressed Bales 560 686,889.50 6 16542/2023 

Other worn articles 
Kanyamaka 

Compressed Bales 552 686,889.50 
Adarnu J. Worn Clothing and 

7 16543/2023 13.06.23 
Other worn articles 

Sbabani 

I 

' i  

li 
I 



22nd March, 2024 
296 Zambia Gazette 

[ 1556049/10 
GAZETTE NoncE No. 310 oF 2024 

Zambia Revenue Authority 
Customs Services Division 

p t (OSBP) . Seizure Notice Nakondc One Stop Border os . A I th I the following goods, listed i n  the schedule 
Nona 1s 11EREBY GIVEN in accordance with Section 162 (8)( c) of the Cusloms Exci

h
se c 

1.a 
ble 10 "orliei·ture Accordingly, in l ine with • d Ii b r • g that t ey are ia 11 • below, have been seized because there arc reasonable grou� s or e ievm i led in the schedule and presently at N akonde OSBP, 

Section 1 62 (9) and Section 162 (10) of the Customs Excise Act. the good� 1 � 
G I r i nstitute proceedings for the recovery 

Nakonde, may be forlcited unless you may make i::prescn_tation to the Commisswner• th
ener�l :ation of this notice. Persons wishing to of the goods from the Commissioner-General within a period of fifteen ( 15) days from e pu 1 

obtain more seizure details should contact the Assistant Commissioner Nakonde OSBP. 
P.O. Box 35710 

LUSAKA 
Item Seizure Seizure 
No No Date 

1 18143/2023 19.09.23 
2 18144/2023 28.09.23 
3 18147 12-10-23 
4 18 148 12-10-23 
5 16601 03-11-23 
6 16602 19-11-23 
7 16604 20-11-23 
8 16605 20-11-23 
9 16606 21-11-23 
10 16607 07-12-23 

K. Ms1Mt1Ko, 
For Commissioner - Customs Services 

SEIZED GOODS - NAKONDE OSBP - MARCH 2024 
Importer Goods Packaging Quantity 

Description Specification 

Masiku Nkownni Nissan Duke TFlS-200915 
Christopher Kafila Nissan Tiida C l  1-362238 
V. Investment Truck & Trailer T92 I AZS/T928B UU 

Halima S. Baknri Truck & Trailer T l  68DZZ/T897DZM 
John Mutwale Range Rover SALLSAA 546A959 I 28 
True line Cargo Truck & Trailer T737DFBff 926EF 
Jenipher Nkhuwa Toyota Aqua N HP 10-2146494 
(Evaristo Phiri) (Hybrid) 
Jcnipher Nkhuwa Toyota Raum NCZ20-0 136878 
Victor Temba Toyota Camry AXVH70-1012835 
Grace Malama Toyota Harrier AVU65-00016520 
M ofy a (Hybrid) 

Value/or 
Duty 
Purposes 

117,606.56 
65,773.15 

500,000.00 
500,000.00 
99,484.00 

500,000.00 
85,743.00 

84,262.96 
212,914.79 
301 ,860.00 

GAZETJc NoncE No. 311 oF 2024 [1556049/11 
Zambia Revenue A uthority Customs Services Division 

Victoria Falls Border Post • A uction Sale Notice NoncE 1s HEREBY GIVEN TIJAT the folloY-ing goods, under seizure an d listed in the schedule below, arc offered for sale. In terms of Section 33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act. goods listed in the schedule and presently at Victoria Falls Border Post will be disposed of unless duties, charges and other legal ohligations due on them arc taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more detail s  regarding the sale shoul d contact the Station Manager at Victoria Falls Border Post. Note: The Zambia Revenue Authority or it� Agent docs not in any way warrant goods title i n  respect of the goods being sol d, In the event that there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than TI1e Republic of Zambia, the Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule P.O. Box 35710 K. MstMUKo, LusAKA For Commissioner - Customs Services GOODS FOR DISPOSAL - VICTORIA FALLS 
Item 
No 

l .  

Seizure 
No 

12060 

2. 12060 

3. 12060 

Seizure 
Date 

03-May-22 

04-May-22 

0 5-May-22 

Importer 

Matthews Saili 

Matthews Saili 

Matthews Saili 

Goods 
Description 

The Brothers 
Tripple Sec 
Premium Quality 
The Brothers 
Tripp le Sec 
Premium Quality 
Original Brothers 
Liqueur Brothers 
Premium Qual ity Peppermint Flavoured 

Packaging 
Specification 

750mt•6bottles 
• 12cases 
750mt•6bottles 
* I 2cases 
750ml*6bottles * 12cases 

Quantity 

48 

Value/or 
Duty 
Purposes 
(ZMW) 

134,376.78 

84 235,1 59.37 
48 134,376.78 

i • ,  

' . 

/ ,  



I! ,, 
lj 
I '  

22nd March, 2024 Zambia Gazette 
li 

297 ' J  
Item Seizure 

l 
Seizure Importer 

I No No Date 
Goods Packaging Quantity Value for 
Description Specification Duty 

Purposes i 
(ZMW) 

' 
4, 12060 I 06-May-22 M atthews Saili Original Brothers 750ml*6bottles 12 33,594.20 Liqueur Original * 12cases ,,_ 

Brothers Premium 
l : 5. 12J 02 12-Sep-22 Blue Curacao Michael Drone Su 158 l f4xl02 19, l 15.04 I 

6. Ostcrrcicb 26jou 12021 21-Oct-22 Anna Masiye Glenlivet Founders 750ml* 12 Bottles 3 9, 165.67 
7. 12021 21-Oct-22 Reserve Whiskey Anna Masiye Jameson Irish 750ml* 12 Bottles 2 1,961.53 
8. 12021 21-Oct-22 Whiskey 

Anna Masiye Jameson Irish 750ml* 12 Bottles 518.00 
9. 1 2021 21-Oct-22 Whiskey 

Anna Masiye Jameson Irish 750ml* I Bottle 6 1,583.46 
JO. 12071 Whiskey 

I ' 31-Oct-22 Rosemary Lubinda Four Cousins 4 Packs*5I 4 1 ,746.88 
Red Wine 

t 
11. 12071 3 l -Oct-22 Rosemary Lubinda Four Cousins I Pack*51 2 217.77 

Natural Sweet Red 
Wine 12. 12075 07-Nov-22 Mike Mwaanga D' litc Cooking Oil l 2bottles*21 7 4,494.58 13. 12075 07-Nov-22 Mike Mwaonga D'litc Cooking Oil 1 Bottlc*21 J O  705.52 14. 12080 30-Jan-23 Allan Sibenda Gordons Dry Gin 12 Bottlcs*750ml 9 5,228.76 15. 12086 3 l-Jan-23 Boyd MandcVlJ Hulctts Sunsweet 2kg* 10  Packs 2 759.84 
Bro\�n Sugar 

16, 12086 3 t -Jan-23 Boyd Mandevu Supcrfet Cotton 50kg*l Bag 5 1,054.50 
Bulk Blend 

17 .  1 2086 31-Jan-23 Boyd Mandcvu Superfet Compound 50kg*I Bag 4 843. 60 
D 

18. 12090 03-Feb-23 Isabel Kalenga Whiskey Jameson 6 Bottles• I )tr 5 1 1 ,566.84 
Tripple Tripple Per Box 

19. 12090 03-feb-23 Isabel Kalenga Whiskey Jameson 3 Bottle* I !tr 3 1.156.70 
Tripplc Tripple Loose 

20. 12090 03-Feb-23 Isabel Kalcnga Whiskey Monkey 6 Bottles*700ml 2 8,204.77 
Shoulders Per Box 

21. 12090 03-Feb-23 Isabel Kalenga Whiskey Monkey 3 Bottles*700ml 
Shoulders Loose 3 2,051.18 

22. 1 2096 I 1-Feb-23 Regina Lichaha Wine Nederburg 6 Bottles*750 ml 7 3,562.49 
(, 

Pinotage 2020 Per Box 
23. 1 2096 1 l -Feb-23 Regina Lichaha Wine Ncderburg I Bottles*750 ml 5 424.13 

Pinotage 2020 Loose 
24. 12096 I l -Feb-23 Regina Lichaha Wine Vcbcmet 6 Bottlcs*750 ml 7 2,775.97 

Sauvignon Vintage Per Box 
2020 

J 1-Feb-23 Regina Lichaha Ncdcrburg Cabernet I Bottlcs*750 ml 2 133.25 25. 12096 Sauvignon Vintage Loose 
2020 

l 1-Feb-23 Regina Lichaha D'litc Cooking Oil 1 2  Bottles •21 1 ,218.80 26. 1 2099 
02-Mar-23 Johnson Chilombo Four Cousins 27. 12042 Natural Sweet Red 12bottles*750ml 8 4,758.93 

Wine 
Larry Miti Best Classic 200mJ•24 Bottles 2 33.05 

28. 12043 02-Mar-23 Whiskey 
Larry Miti Gordons Dry Gin 1 2  Bottles•750ml 32 28,342.07 

29. 12043 02-Mar-23 Gordons Dry Gin 750ml•I Bottle 4 295.21 
30. 12043 02-Mar-23 Larry Miti 



298 Zambia Gazette 22nd March, 2024 

Importer Goods Packaging Quantity Value for 
Item Seizure Seizure Specification Duty 
No No Date Description Purposes 

(ZMW) 

Gordons Pink Gin 750mt• 1 Bottle 5 369.02 

I 
3 1 .  12043 02-Mar-23 Larry Miti Gordons Pink Gin J 2 Bottles*750ml 8 7,085.52 32. 12043 02-Mar-23 Larry Miti Best Classic Whiskey 750ml* I Bottle 2 33.05 33. 12043 02-Mar-23 Larry Miti Larry Miti Best Classic Whiskey 1 2  Bottles•750ml 1 3  5,155.51 34. 12043 02-Mar-23 35. 12041 07-Mar-23 Konstantin Mavic 2pro Drone Cmiit ld:261 8 29,745.30 

� u.-vin ap3184 

36. 12041 07-Mar-23 Konstantin Oji Smart Controller Cmiit Id:20 l 8ap 1 9,830.20 
!• 5683 .. Levin ,j Sndasoe700 I 04d2 9, 1 12.55 !• Laurent Marcel J. Oji Mini " 37. 121 1 1  1 7-Apr-23 " 

38. 1852 24-Apr-23 Agness Njovu Jameson Tripple I 2bottlcs•750ml 1 1  1 2,937.29 :· Distilled Whiskey 39. 1852 24-Apr-23 Agness Njovu Jagcrmeistcr Liqueur 6 Bottles•750 Ml 7 9,056. 1 0  
40. 1856 24-Apr-23 Mwananyambc Robertson Natural I Bottte• J ,500 Ml 1 1  1 ,688.24 Kwayawa ISwccl Red Wine 4 1 .  1859 10-May-23 Patricia Lupiya Jameson Irish 12bottles*750ml 5 1 2,900.67 Whiskey 42. 1859 1 0-Mny-23 Patricia Lupiya Jameson Irish I bottles *750ml 5 1 ,074.93 Whiskey 43. 1 859 10-May-23 Patricia Lupiya Gordons Dry Gin 1 2  Bottles*750ml 785.39 , ,  , ·  44. 1860 19-May-23 Marjory Siatuntuli D 'lite Cooking Oil I 2bottles•21 661 .09 I 
45. 12 1 17 07-Jun-23 NukasS Rose OJI Mini Pro Drone Sn 1581 F4XFC226 16,000 N00787ZB 46. 1869 2I-Jul-23 Patricia Lupiya Jameson Tripple l 2bottlcs•750ml 3 5,250.00 Distilled Whiskey 47. 1869 2I-Jul-23 Patricia Lupiya Jameson Tripple I bottles*750ml 6 874.80 Distilled Whiskey 
48. 1869 2 l -Jul-23 Patricia Lupiya Rest Marula Cream 200ml*24 Bottles 3 1 ,050.00 49. 1869 2 l-Jul-23 Patricia Lupiya Best Marnia Cream 200mt• I Bottle I 1 4.60 50. 1869 2 I-Jul-23 Patricia Lupiya Jagcrmcister 6 Bottles• 1000 Ml 2 1 ,980.00 5 1 .  12049 l l -Apr-23 Unknown Buffalo Bicycle Unpacked l 450.00 52. 12049 l 1 -Apr-23 Unknown Ralcig.h Ricyclc Unpacked 4 1,800.00 53. 12049 I 1-Apr-23 Unknown Skyland Bicycle Unpacked 4 1,800.00 54. 12049 1 I -Apr-23 Unknown Top Sport Unpacked 2 900.00 
55. 12027 IO-Nov-22 l lumphrey Jagcrmeister 6 Bottles• 48 9,572.54 Siamato 1 000 ml Per Box 56. 12027 l 0-Nov-22 Humphrey Jagermeister 6 Bottlcs*750 ml 84 13,561 . 10  Siamato Per Box 57. 12027 l0-Nov-22 l lumphrcy Jugcrmeister I Bottlc*750 ml 48 664.76 Siamato Loose 
58. 12027 I 0-Nov-22 llumphrey Grants 12 Aottlcs•750ml 1 2  37,817.43 Siamato Per Box 59. 12027 l 0-Nov-22 l lumphrey Grants I Bottlc•750 ml 295.46 Simnalo Loose 60. 12027 l0-Nov-22 Humphrey Clan Mcgregor 12  £3ottles•750ml 3 35,180.13 Siamato Per Box 61 .  12027 10-Nov-22 Humphrey Clan Mcgregor I Bottlc*750 ml 2 1,724.56 Siamato Loose 62. 1 2027 I 0-Nov-22 Humphrey The Famous I 2 £3ottles*750 ml 2,471.03 Siamato Grouse Per Box 63. 12027 l0-Nov-22 l l umphrcy Strettons Wild 1 2  Bottles•750 ml 6 4,190.00 Siamato Berries Per Box 64. 1 2027 IO-Nov-22 Humphrey Strettons Tripple 1 2  Bottles•750ml 4 838.00 Siamalo Berry 65. 1857 27-Apr-23 Mwananyambe Mekak.o Bicycle Loose 400.00 Kwnyowa 

Printed and Published by the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30 1 36,  JO  I o  I Lusaka 


